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ANNEX to the certificate 0906/SSC11-01E

Promet Safe, Ltd., Kazanlak / BG

SURVEY - Technical documentation (Series FSB)

Emailof Ms. Melnikova

Concrete No I

lnstruction FSB

Anchoring bolt (instruction)

Material list for FSB

znd bolt fixing option:

Change ín the bolt's fastening

Plate

Plate

Cup for bolt

Cup for bolt

Stopper

Passive bolt

Horizontal traction

Stopper

Traction

Blocking bolt

Blocking cramp

Axis

Hinge body

Rib

Bolt

Applícation forms for FSB
series

Míxture of our concrete
for FSB safes

01.11.2016

1

1

24.06.2010

lnstruction for SAFË
series FSB

P13-016-1113-12-27

05700.01.01.02.005

05700_01.01.02.006

05700.01 .01.02.007

05700.01.01_02.008

05700.01.01.02.009

05700.01 .01.02.002

05700.02.005

05700.02.007

05700.02.011

05700.02.012

05700.02.008

05041.008

05041.01.01.004

05041.01.01.01.003

20.01.2011

stamped on:
14.02.2014

25.03.2010

25.03.2010

25.03.2010

25.03.2010

02.12.2009

25.03.2010

25.03.2010

25.03.2010

25.03.2010

25.03.2010

03.03.2010

31.03.2010

05.03.2008

15.07.2008

31.03.2010

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Tecnurcnt Docuuerrlno¡¡ FILE N¡ue oF DOCUMENT Dnre NuMeeR
OF PAGES

General Drawings

Lock list for 1 door models

FSB family lock list

Lock 4ist for 2 door models

Lock list FSB

11.05.2016

16.06.2016

1

3

05041 .02.007
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Tecs ucn- Docuue¡¡tnr¡o¡¡ FII-e Nruue oF DocUMENT Dnre NUMBER
OF PAGES

Stop cramp

Passive bolt

Door hínge

Shelf

Bolt

Plate

05041.01.01.01.006

05041.01.01.01.008

05041.01.01.01.009

0541.005

0579.02.006

05052.02.01.01.003

15.07.2008

05.03.2008

05.03.2008

15.03.2008

15.07.2008

31.03.2010

1

1

1

1

1

1

Safe FSB-32

Body case with concrete

Vertikal compaction

Vertikal compaction

Vertikal compaction

Body case

Externalcase

Upper half-body

Lower half-body

lnternalcase

Internal body

Door

Vertical tractíon

Body door

lnner panel

Front panel body door

Door plate

Door cover

Box door cover

Gypsum plate

05722

05722.01

05722.01.001

05722.01.003

05722.01.006

05722.01.01

05722.01.01.01

05722.01.01.01.001

05722.01.01.01.002

05722.01.01.02

05722.01.01.02.003

05722_02

05722.02.004

05722.02.01

05722.02.01.001

05722.02.01.01

05722.02.01.01.001

05722.02.02

05722.02.02.001

05722.02.02.003

20.09.2011

20.09.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.09.2011

20.09.2011

20.09.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.0'1.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.zAfi

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

continued on page 3
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FIl-e NIME OF DOCUMENT Dnre NuMeeR
OF PAGES

Tecrucn- Docunnenrnr¡oru

20.09.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

Safe FSB-32.EL

Door

Body door

lnner panel

Front panel body door

Door plate

05723

05723.02

05723.02.01

05723.02.01.001

05723.02.01.01

05723.02.01.01.001

4

1

1

1

1

1

05724

05724.01

05724.01.001

05724_01.OO2

05724.01.003

05724_01.004

05724.01.006

05724.01.0

05724.01.01

05724.01.01.01

05724.01.01.01.001

05724.01.01.01.002

05724.01.01.02

05724.01.01.02.001

05724.01.ü.A2.002

05724.01.01.02.003

05724.02

05724.02.007

05724.02.002

05724.02.005

05724.02.01

05724.02.01.001

05724.02.01.01

20.09.2011

20.09.2011

20.01_2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.09.2011

20.09.2011

20.09.2011

20.01.2011

24.U.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

I

1

1

1

1

Safe FSB46

Body case with concrete

Vertical compactíon

Horizontal compaction

Vertical compaction

Horizontal compaction

Vertical compaction

Horizontal compaction

Body case

Externalcase

Upper half-body

Lower half-body

Internalcase

Internalbottom

lnternaltop

lnternal body

Door

Stopper

Vertical traction

Horizontal traction

Body door

lnner panel

Front panel body door

continued on page 4



ANNEX to the certificate 0906/SSC11-01E

Promet Safe, Ltd., Kazanlak / BG

SURVEY - Technical documentation (Series FSB)

-4-
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Door plate

Plate

Tube for key

Door cover

05724.02.01.01.001

05724.02.01.01.002

05724.02.01.01.003

05172.02.02

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

19.09.2009

1

1

1

1

20.09.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.20'11

20.01.2011
20.01.2011

Safe FSB-46.EL

Door

Vertical traction

Horizontal traction

Body door

lnner panel

Front panel body door
Door plate

05725

05725.02

05725.02.002

05725.02.005

05725.02.01

05725.02.01.001

05725.02.01.01

05725.02.01.01.001

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Safe FSB-67

Body case with concrete

Vertical compaction

Vertical compactíon

Vertical compaction

Body case

Externalcase

Upper half-body

Lower half-body

lnternalcase

lnternalbody

Door

Stopper

Vertical traction

Horizontal traction

Body door

lnner panel

Front panel body door

05728

05728.01

05728.01.0O1

05728.01.003

05728.01.005

05728.01.01

05728.01.01.01

05728.01.01.01.001

05728.01.01.01.002

05728.01.01.02

05728.01.01.01.003

05728.02

05728.02.007

05728.02.004

05728.02.005

05728.02.01

05728.02.01.001

05728.02.01.01

20.09.2011

20.09.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.09.2011

20.09.2011

20.09.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2Q1'l

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

continued on page 5
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OF PAGES

Door plate

Stop cramp

Rib

Rib

Door cover

05728.02.01.01.001

05728.02.01.002

05728.02.01.01.002

05728.02.01.01.003

05170.02.02

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

19.09.2009

1

1

1

1

1

Safe FSB-67.EL

Door

Vertical traction

Horizontal traction

Body door

Front panel body door

lnner panel

Door plate

05729

05729.02

05729.02.002

05729.02.005

05729.02.01

05729.02.01.01

05729.02.01.001

05729.O2.O1_01.001

20.09.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

20.01.2011

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

FSB 1993 / OFFICE3 S2 FIRE PREMIUM
Safe FSB 1993,3D-View

Safe FSB 1993, Section A-A;B-B

Safe FSB 1993, Section C-C

Safe FSB 1993, Detail L, M, N

Safe FSB 1993, Detail E, F

Safe FSB 1993, DetailG, H

Safe FSB 1993, Section l-l; O-O

Safe FSB 1993, Detail K, P, R, T

Body case with concrete

Body case

Externalcase

lnternalcase

Door right

Body door

Front panel body door right

Door cover I ht

05199

05199

05199

05199

05199

05199

05199

05199_01

05199.01.01

05199.01.01.01

05199.01 .01.02

05199.02

05199.02.01

05199.02.01.01

05199.02.02

05199 25.05.2012

25.05.2012

25.05.2012

25.05.2012

25.05.2012

25.05.2012

25.05.2012

25.05.2012

25.05.2012

25.05.2012

25.05.2012

25.05.2012

25.05.2012

25.05.2012

25.05.2012

25.05.2012

1of 7

2ofT

3of7
4ofT

5of7
6of7

7 ofT

1of1

1of 1

1of1

1of 1

1of 1

l of 1

1of1

1of1

1of 1

continued on page 6
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OF PAGES

Door left

Body door left

Front panel body door left

Door cover left

Material list for tests and expert opinions

Manual by service anchor bolt

05199.03

05199.03.01

05199.03.01.01

05199.03.02

25.05.2012

25.05.2012

25.05.2012

25.05.2012

25.05.2012

25.05.2012

1of 1

1of 1

1of 1

1of 1

2 sheets

1 sheet

Safe FSB 12130

Body case with concrete

Body case

Externalcase

lnternalcase

Door right

Body door right

Front panel body door right

Door cover right

Door left

Body door left

Front panel body door left

Door cover left

Material list for tests and experts opinions

05106

05106.0r

05106.01_01

05106.01.01.01

05106.01 .01.02

05106.02

05106.02.01

05r06.02.01.01

05106.02.02

05106.03

05106.03.01

05106.03.01.01

05106.03.02

11_11.2013

07.11.2013

07.11.2013

07.11.2013

27.08.2013

25.05.20',t2

25.05.2012

25.05.2012

19.07.2012

25.05.2012

11.11.2013

25.05.2012

04.07.2013

11.11.2013

2

1

1

,,

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

continued on 7
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DrreTrcnt¡cnr Docume¡¡ranor F¡m Nnme OF DOCUMENT NUMBER
OF PAGES

05.11 .2013

05.11.2013

05.11 .2013

05.11.2013

05.11.2013

05.11 .2013

05.11 .2013

05.11 .2013

05.11.2013

05.11 .2013

05.11 .2013

05.11.2013

05.11 .2013

05.11 .2013

Safe FSB 19130

Body case with concrete

Body case

External case

lnternalcase

Door right

Body door right

Front panel body door right

Door cover right

Door left

Body door left

Front panel body door left

Door cover left

Material list for tests and experts

05107

05107.01

05107.01.01

05107.01 .01.01

05107.01 .01.02

05107.02

05107.02.01

05107.02.01.01

05107.02.02

05107.03

05107.03.01

05107.03.01.01

05107.03.02

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

I

1

2

NOTE Certified FSB - types shall exclusívely be equipped with high security locks according to
EN 1300 which are listed both in the approved technical documentation and in the lock guide
ECB.S RO1.

The types of the series FSB have a weight of < 1,000 kg. ln accordance wíth the technical docu-
mentation they therefore have to be equipped with an anchoring assembly including material.

The marking as ECB.S certifíed product, in compliance with this certificate, is only allowed with an
original ECB.S certification mark as proof of conformity according to ISO/IEC 17065.


